

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 of 2024

=====

LH OF DECD. BACHUBHAI KANTIBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

LH OF DECD. HARIPRASAD SHAMBHUPRASAD PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1

for the Defendant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,2,2.1,2.1.1,2.1.2,2.1.3,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,3,3.1,3.2,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 29/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)