

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 of 2024**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 of 2024

=====

LH OF DECD. BACHUBHAI KANTIBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

LH OF DECD. HARIPRASAD SHAMBHUPRASAD PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1

MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2.3,2.4,2.5,3.1,3.2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1.1,2.1.2,2.1.3

SERVED BY AFFIX. (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.5,2.2

SERVED BY PUBLICATION IN NEWS for the Defendant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 09/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Copy of the memo of the appeal/petition shall be supplied within a period of **three days** before the Registry. Failing to do so, the matter shall be dismissed automatically without further reference to this Court.

Accordingly, returnable date shall be extended upto **27.11.2024.**

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)