

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 of 2024**

=====

LH OF DECD. BACHUBHAI KANTIBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

LH OF DECD. HARIPRASAD SHAMBHUPRASAD PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1

FRESH RULE NOT RCVD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2.4

MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1.1,2.1.2,2.1.3

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2.5,3.1,3.2

SERVED BY AFFIX. (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.5,2.2

SERVED BY PUBLICATION IN NEWS for the Defendant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

SERVED BY RPAD (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 13/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Fresh Rule issued upon the respondent no.2.4 is awaiting service. Learned advocate Mr. Ghasura has appeared on behalf of Mr. Abshihek Mehta, learned advocate for the respondent no.4. Let, matter be notified for further consideration on **3.4.2025**.

In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to see to it that Record and proceedings is made available on the next date of hearing.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH